14/06/2025, 12:48

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

JoSAA

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
IITs, NITs, lIEST, [lITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type National Institute of Technology v
Institute Name National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL v

[soore

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats
represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective

Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

National Institute of Bio Technology (4 Years,
Technology, Andhra Bachelor of Technology)
Pradesh
National Institute of Bio Technology (4 Years,
Technology, Andhra Bachelor of Technology)
Pradesh
National Institute of Bio Technology (4 Years,
Technology, Andhra Bachelor of Technology)
Pradesh
National Institute of Bio Technology (4 Years,
Technology, Andhra Bachelor of Technology)
Pradesh

HS

HS

HS

HS

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

45926

55216

7743

17208

54603

60190

7743

17681

1/4



14/06/2025, 12:48

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

HS

HS

HS

oS

oS

oS

oS

(O

0osS

oS

oS

oS

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

20598

8016

2836

38455

36464

6646

8987

13878

13133

698

4518

2809

38000

49343

1469

20598

8751

2836

38938

36464

6646

8987

14191

13133

698

5571

2809

43409

49343

1469

2/4



14/06/2025, 12:48

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

oS

(O

0osS

oS

oS

oS

0s

(O

HS

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

7099

8322

14215

16136

7904

2368

35821

46905

6237

7251

11980

15129

6146

2541

36984

7099

8322

15956

16136

8056

2368

38453

46905

6237

7251

13555

15129

6464

2541

46774

3/4



14/06/2025, 12:48

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of
Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

HS

HS

HS

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

OPEN

EWS

EWS

Female-only 47159
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 6631

Female-only 9041
(including
Supernumerary)

57864

6703

9041

4/4



