

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ranks	
Round No	1 ~
Institute Type	National Institute of Technology
Institute Name	National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh 🗸
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	ALL ~
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	45926	54603
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	55216	60190
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7743	7743
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	17208	17681

14/06/2025,	12:48
-------------	-------

JoSAA

2025, 12:48			JOSAA			
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20598	20598
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	8016	8751
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2836	2836
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	38455	38938
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	36464	36464
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6646	6646
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8987	8987
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	13878	14191
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13133	13133
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	698	698
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4518	5571
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2809	2809
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	38000	43409
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	49343	49343
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1469	1469

14/06/2025, 12:48

JoSAA

/2025, 12:48			JOSAA			
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7099	7099
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8322	8322
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	14215	15956
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16136	16136
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7904	8056
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2368	2368
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	35821	38453
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	46905	46905
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6237	6237
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7251	7251
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	11980	13555
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15129	15129
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6146	6464
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2541	2541
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	36984	46774

6/2025, 12:48		JoSAA				
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	47159	57864
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6631	6703
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9041	9041
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)					